
Saturday, 12th October, 2019 Analysis of times for Round Rotherham Individual Result

Name Grange Treeton Harthill Woodsetts Firbeck Maltby H.Roberts Finish

Club total distance 15.6 km 25.7 km 37.6 km 46.8 km 55.8 km 62.1 km 71.2 km 80.7 km
start time stage length 15.6 10.1 11.9 9.2 9 6.3 9.1 9.5

h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:minBen Hague Time & posn 1:04 (1) 1:47 (1) 2:39 (1) 3:19 (1) 3:58 (1) 4:28 (1) 5:10 (1) 5:57 (1)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 1:04  0:43 (=) 0:51 (=) 0:39 (=) 0:39 (=) 0:29 (=) 0:42 (=) 0:46 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 4:07 (1) 4:17 (1) 4:20 (1) 4:20 (1) 4:22 (1) 4:41 (1) 4:43 (1) 4:52 (1)         
Rory Harris Time & posn 1:12 (2) 1:58 (2) 2:54 (2) 3:40 (2) 4:22 (2) 4:55 (2) 5:40 (2) 6:28 (2)

Stage & change 1:12  0:46 (=) 0:55 (=) 0:45 (=) 0:42 (=) 0:32 (=) 0:45 (=) 0:47 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 4:37 (2) 4:35 (2) 4:42 (2) 4:56 (2) 4:43 (2) 5:12 (2) 5:00 (2) 4:58 (2)         
Scott Williams Time & posn 1:16 (4) 2:06 (4) 3:05 (3) 3:53 (3) 4:40 (3) 5:15 (3) 6:04 (3) 6:57 (3)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 1:16  0:50 (=) 0:58 (+1) 0:48 (=) 0:46 (=) 0:35 (=) 0:49 (=) 0:52 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 4:54 (4) 4:58 (3) 4:54 (4) 5:15 (4) 5:12 (3) 5:37 (3) 5:23 (3) 5:32 (3)         
Ken Sutor Time & posn 1:12 (3) 2:05 (3) 3:08 (4) 3:57 (4) 4:46 (4) 5:25 (4) 6:17 (4) 7:14 (4)
Cheshire Hash House HarriersStage & change 1:12  0:53 (=) 1:02 (-1) 0:49 (=) 0:49 (=) 0:38 (=) 0:52 (=) 0:57 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 4:38 (3) 5:16 (4) 5:14 (5) 5:23 (5) 5:28 (5) 6:03 (5) 5:45 (4) 6:00 (5)         
Kevin Hoult Time & posn 1:22 (7) 2:17 (6) 3:15 (5) 4:02 (5) 4:50 (5) 5:26 (5) 6:23 (5) 7:27 (5)
Calder Valley Fell Runners Stage & change 1:22  0:54 (+1) 0:58 (+1) 0:47 (=) 0:48 (=) 0:35 (=) 0:56 (=) 1:04 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:16 (7) 5:25 (6) 4:54 (3) 5:07 (3) 5:23 (4) 5:42 (4) 6:10 (6) 6:46 (10)         
Sabrina Verjee Time & posn 1:22 (8) 2:17 (8) 3:23 (8) 4:19 (8) 5:12 (8) 5:54 (8) 6:48 (6) 7:47 (6)

Stage & change 1:22  0:55 (=) 1:06 (=) 0:55 (=) 0:52 (=) 0:41 (=) 0:54 (+2) 0:58 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:16 (8) 5:27 (8) 5:35 (8) 6:03 (8) 5:52 (6) 6:35 (6) 6:01 (5) 6:10 (7)         
Adam Worrallo Time & posn 1:22 (6) 2:17 (7) 3:23 (7) 4:18 (7) 5:12 (7) 5:54 (7) 6:50 (7) 7:48 (7)
Bingley Harriers & Ac Stage & change 1:22  0:55 (-1) 1:06 (=) 0:54 (=) 0:53 (=) 0:41 (=) 0:56 (=) 0:57 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:16 (6) 5:26 (7) 5:33 (7) 5:58 (7) 5:59 (7) 6:38 (7) 6:14 (7) 6:03 (6)         
Martin Terry Time & posn 1:22 (9) 2:21 (9) 3:33 (9) 4:30 (9) 5:27 (9) 6:12 (9) 7:10 (9) 8:10 (8)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers Stage & change 1:22  0:59 (=) 1:11 (=) 0:57 (=) 0:56 (=) 0:45 (=) 0:58 (=) 1:00 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:16 (9) 5:53 (9) 5:59 (9) 6:12 (9) 6:18 (8) 7:08 (9) 6:22 (8) 6:20 (8)         
Roger Taylor Time & posn 1:16 (5) 2:10 (5) 3:15 (6) 4:09 (6) 5:08 (6) 5:53 (6) 6:52 (8) 8:38 (9)
Mercia Fell Runners Stage & change 1:16  0:53 (=) 1:04 (-1) 0:53 (=) 0:59 (=) 0:44 (=) 0:59 (-2) 1:46 (-1)
7:00 min/km & rank 4:55 (5) 5:20 (5) 5:26 (6) 5:52 (6) 6:34 (9) 7:04 (8) 6:32 (9) 11:10 (85)         
Bryn Evans Time & posn 1:27 (11) 2:28 (11) 3:44 (11) 4:51 (11) 5:52 (11) 6:38 (10) 7:43 (10) 8:49 (10)

Stage & change 1:27  1:01 (=) 1:15 (=) 1:06 (=) 1:01 (=) 0:45 (+1) 1:05 (=) 1:06 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:35 (11) 6:06 (11) 6:20 (11) 7:13 (18) 6:49 (10) 7:14 (10) 7:09 (10) 7:02 (14)         
Andrew Byatt Time & posn 1:33 (19) 2:36 (15) 3:52 (15) 4:58 (14) 6:03 (14) 6:51 (13) 7:57 (12) 9:00 (11)
Caistor Running Club Stage & change 1:33  1:03 (+4) 1:15 (=) 1:05 (+1) 1:05 (=) 0:47 (+1) 1:06 (+1) 1:02 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:58 (19) 6:18 (17) 6:21 (13) 7:08 (15) 7:16 (16) 7:31 (12) 7:19 (15) 6:32 (9)         
Elly Woodhead Time & posn 1:22 (10) 2:22 (10) 3:36 (10) 4:44 (10) 5:51 (10) 6:44 (11) 7:53 (11) 9:00 (12)
Kimberworth Striders Stage & change 1:22  0:59 (=) 1:14 (=) 1:07 (=) 1:06 (=) 0:53 (-1) 1:08 (=) 1:06 (-1)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:18 (10) 5:55 (10) 6:13 (10) 7:22 (23) 7:22 (18) 8:30 (38) 7:31 (19) 7:02 (13)         
Karen Nash (FRA) Time & posn 1:27 (13) 2:29 (13) 3:47 (13) 4:54 (13) 6:03 (13) 6:53 (14) 7:59 (13) 9:04 (13)
FRA Stage & change 1:27  1:01 (=) 1:17 (=) 1:06 (=) 1:09 (=) 0:49 (-1) 1:06 (+1) 1:04 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:38 (13) 6:07 (12) 6:30 (17) 7:16 (20) 7:43 (23) 7:51 (16) 7:16 (13) 6:48 (12)         
Martin Picker Time & posn 1:34 (23) 2:36 (14) 3:53 (16) 4:58 (15) 6:05 (15) 6:53 (15) 8:01 (14) 9:11 (14)
Ripley Running Club Stage & change 1:34  1:02 (+9) 1:16 (-2) 1:05 (+1) 1:07 (=) 0:47 (=) 1:07 (+1) 1:09 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:03 (23) 6:09 (14) 6:24 (14) 7:06 (14) 7:30 (20) 7:36 (13) 7:26 (18) 7:21 (20)         
John Winfieldale Time & posn 1:34 (25) 2:40 (23) 3:59 (19) 5:04 (18) 6:08 (16) 6:56 (16) 8:02 (15) 9:13 (15)

Stage & change 1:34  1:05 (+2) 1:19 (+4) 1:05 (+1) 1:03 (+2) 0:48 (=) 1:05 (+1) 1:11 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:05 (25) 6:27 (21) 6:40 (21) 7:04 (12) 7:03 (12) 7:44 (14) 7:10 (11) 7:29 (22)         
Ian Spriggs Time & posn 1:37 (32) 2:44 (27) 4:06 (25) 5:11 (22) 6:16 (19) 7:03 (17) 8:08 (17) 9:17 (16)

Stage & change 1:37  1:06 (+5) 1:22 (+2) 1:05 (+3) 1:04 (+3) 0:46 (+2) 1:05 (=) 1:08 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:15 (32) 6:35 (23) 6:54 (28) 7:05 (13) 7:12 (14) 7:26 (11) 7:12 (12) 7:11 (18)         
Martin Dietrich Time & posn 1:27 (12) 2:29 (12) 3:46 (12) 4:51 (12) 5:57 (12) 6:48 (12) 8:03 (16) 9:24 (17)
North York Moors Ac Stage & change 1:27  1:02 (=) 1:16 (=) 1:04 (=) 1:06 (=) 0:50 (=) 1:15 (-4) 1:21 (-1)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:37 (12) 6:08 (13) 6:27 (15) 7:02 (10) 7:21 (17) 8:03 (21) 8:16 (38) 8:33 (47)         
Sarah Challans Time & posn 1:38 (37) 2:49 (39) 4:12 (33) 5:17 (24) 6:20 (22) 7:10 (20) 8:23 (20) 9:30 (18)
Lincoln & District Runners Stage & change 1:38  1:11 (-2) 1:22 (+6) 1:05 (+9) 1:02 (+2) 0:50 (+2) 1:13 (=) 1:07 (+2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:18 (37) 7:05 (47) 6:55 (30) 7:04 (11) 6:58 (11) 7:57 (20) 8:02 (32) 7:05 (15)         
Chris Davies Time & posn 1:43 (56) 2:49 (34) 4:06 (24) 5:12 (23) 6:17 (20) 7:09 (19) 8:21 (18) 9:33 (19)
Saddleworth Runners Stage & change 1:43  1:05 (+22) 1:17 (+10) 1:06 (+1) 1:04 (+3) 0:51 (+1) 1:12 (+1) 1:11 (-1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:38 (56) 6:29 (22) 6:28 (16) 7:11 (17) 7:11 (13) 8:13 (26) 8:00 (31) 7:31 (24)         
Alex Yarker Time & posn 1:52 (63) 3:00 (59) 4:23 (46) 5:33 (41) 6:43 (35) 7:32 (32) 8:42 (29) 9:36 (20)

Stage & change 1:52  1:08 (+4) 1:22 (+13) 1:09 (+5) 1:10 (+6) 0:49 (+3) 1:10 (+3) 0:54 (+9)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:11 (63) 6:46 (31) 6:57 (31) 7:34 (28) 7:47 (27) 7:49 (15) 7:43 (22) 5:41 (4)         
Kevin Smith Time & posn 1:39 (40) 2:49 (37) 4:13 (35) 5:19 (29) 6:28 (26) 7:18 (22) 8:25 (21) 9:37 (21)
Red Rose Road Runners Stage & change 1:39  1:10 (+3) 1:24 (+2) 1:05 (+6) 1:08 (+3) 0:49 (+4) 1:07 (+1) 1:12 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:21 (40) 6:58 (42) 7:04 (35) 7:09 (16) 7:38 (21) 7:52 (17) 7:24 (17) 7:37 (26)         
Nigel Aston Time & posn 1:33 (18) 2:37 (19) 3:54 (17) 5:03 (17) 6:14 (18) 7:07 (18) 8:23 (19) 9:41 (22)
FRA Stage & change 1:33  1:03 (-1) 1:17 (+2) 1:09 (=) 1:10 (-1) 0:53 (=) 1:15 (-1) 1:17 (-3)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:58 (18) 6:19 (19) 6:30 (18) 7:31 (26) 7:53 (30) 8:25 (32) 8:17 (40) 8:10 (41)         
Ben Clithero Time & posn 1:34 (24) 2:39 (21) 4:00 (22) 5:11 (21) 6:25 (24) 7:19 (23) 8:32 (24) 9:41 (23)
Steel City Striders Rc Stage & change 1:34  1:05 (+3) 1:21 (-1) 1:10 (+1) 1:14 (-3) 0:54 (+1) 1:12 (-1) 1:09 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:04 (24) 6:26 (20) 6:49 (26) 7:38 (29) 8:15 (35) 8:34 (42) 7:59 (30) 7:15 (19)         
Christopher Keeler Time & posn 1:38 (35) 2:46 (31) 4:08 (27) 5:18 (27) 6:29 (27) 7:20 (25) 8:31 (22) 9:45 (24)
Kimberworth Striders Stage & change 1:38  1:08 (+4) 1:21 (+4) 1:10 (=) 1:10 (=) 0:51 (+2) 1:10 (+3) 1:14 (-2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:17 (35) 6:48 (35) 6:50 (27) 7:41 (31) 7:50 (29) 8:05 (23) 7:44 (24) 7:50 (31)         
Colin Jordan Time & posn 1:34 (21) 2:37 (17) 3:52 (14) 5:00 (16) 6:12 (17) 7:12 (21) 8:34 (25) 9:52 (25)

Stage & change 1:34  1:02 (+4) 1:15 (+3) 1:07 (-2) 1:12 (-1) 0:59 (-4) 1:21 (-4) 1:17 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:02 (21) 6:13 (16) 6:21 (12) 7:23 (24) 8:01 (31) 9:31 (63) 8:57 (58) 8:10 (41)         
Charles Colbourn Time & posn 1:38 (36) 2:49 (38) 4:14 (36) 5:27 (34) 6:36 (30) 7:28 (29) 8:39 (28) 9:52 (26)
Todmorden Harriers Stage & change 1:38  1:11 (-2) 1:24 (+2) 1:12 (+2) 1:08 (+4) 0:52 (+1) 1:11 (+1) 1:12 (+2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:18 (36) 7:05 (46) 7:07 (36) 7:53 (36) 7:38 (22) 8:15 (27) 7:50 (27) 7:40 (27)         
Cat Eddison Time & posn 1:33 (17) 2:40 (25) 3:59 (20) 5:07 (20) 6:17 (21) 7:23 (27) 8:39 (27) 9:52 (27)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 1:33  1:07 (-8) 1:19 (+5) 1:08 (=) 1:09 (-1) 1:06 (-6) 1:15 (=) 1:13 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:58 (17) 6:39 (26) 6:40 (22) 7:24 (25) 7:44 (25) 10:30 (81) 8:16 (39) 7:43 (28)         
Richard Gordon Time & posn 1:37 (29) 2:49 (33) 4:11 (30) 5:19 (28) 6:29 (28) 7:20 (24) 8:31 (23) 9:52 (28)

Stage & change 1:37  1:12 (-4) 1:22 (+3) 1:07 (+2) 1:10 (=) 0:50 (+4) 1:11 (+1) 1:21 (-5)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:13 (29) 7:08 (51) 6:55 (29) 7:21 (21) 7:49 (28) 8:05 (22) 7:48 (25) 8:31 (46)         
Chris Ramsay Time & posn 1:38 (39) 2:49 (35) 4:15 (39) 5:30 (39) 6:42 (34) 7:34 (34) 8:44 (30) 9:53 (29)
Caistor Running Club Stage & change 1:38  1:10 (+4) 1:26 (-4) 1:14 (=) 1:12 (+5) 0:51 (=) 1:10 (+4) 1:08 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:20 (39) 6:58 (40) 7:15 (40) 8:07 (42) 8:02 (34) 8:12 (25) 7:43 (21) 7:10 (16)



Saturday, 12th October, 2019 Analysis of times for Round Rotherham Individual Result

Name Grange Treeton Harthill Woodsetts Firbeck Maltby H.Roberts Finish

Club total distance 15.6 km 25.7 km 37.6 km 46.8 km 55.8 km 62.1 km 71.2 km 80.7 km
start time stage length 15.6 10.1 11.9 9.2 9 6.3 9.1 9.5

h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min
         

Mike Wells Time & posn 1:38 (38) 2:49 (36) 4:15 (38) 5:30 (38) 6:42 (32) 7:34 (33) 8:44 (31) 9:53 (30)
Caistor Running Club Stage & change 1:38  1:10 (+2) 1:26 (-2) 1:14 (=) 1:12 (+6) 0:51 (-1) 1:10 (+2) 1:08 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:20 (38) 6:58 (41) 7:14 (39) 8:07 (41) 8:02 (33) 8:12 (24) 7:43 (23) 7:10 (17)         
John Henry Time & posn 1:36 (28) 2:47 (32) 4:06 (26) 5:17 (25) 6:24 (23) 7:24 (28) 8:38 (26) 9:53 (31)
Doncaster Tri Club Stage & change 1:36  1:10 (-4) 1:19 (+6) 1:10 (+1) 1:07 (+2) 0:59 (-5) 1:14 (+2) 1:14 (-5)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:11 (28) 6:59 (43) 6:40 (23) 7:41 (32) 7:29 (19) 9:30 (61) 8:09 (34) 7:48 (29)         
Neil White Time & posn 1:44 (57) 2:52 (43) 4:12 (31) 5:19 (30) 6:34 (29) 7:31 (30) 8:46 (35) 9:58 (32)
Valley Hill Runners Stage & change 1:44  1:08 (+14) 1:19 (+12) 1:07 (+1) 1:14 (+1) 0:57 (-1) 1:14 (-5) 1:11 (+3)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:40 (57) 6:45 (29) 6:42 (24) 7:21 (22) 8:19 (36) 9:03 (51) 8:14 (36) 7:30 (23)         
John Tomlinson Time & posn 1:43 (52) 2:54 (49) 4:23 (48) 5:33 (42) 6:42 (33) 7:34 (35) 8:46 (34) 10:01 (33)
Penistone Footpath Runners & Athletic ClubStage & change 1:43  1:11 (+3) 1:29 (+1) 1:09 (+6) 1:09 (+9) 0:52 (-2) 1:11 (+1) 1:15 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 6:36 (52) 7:04 (45) 7:28 (46) 7:33 (27) 7:44 (25) 8:15 (28) 7:49 (26) 7:55 (33)         
Kevin Brocklehurst Time & posn 2:20 (99) 3:29 (82) 4:47 (64) 5:53 (57) 7:03 (51) 7:53 (46) 8:59 (36) 10:04 (34)

Stage & change 2:20  1:08 (+17) 1:18 (+18) 1:06 (+7) 1:09 (+6) 0:49 (+5) 1:06 (+10) 1:04 (+2)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:00 (99) 6:47 (33) 6:33 (19) 7:14 (19) 7:43 (24) 7:55 (19) 7:16 (14) 6:48 (11)         
Nigel Bowler Time & posn 1:37 (33) 2:44 (28) 4:09 (28) 5:21 (31) 6:36 (31) 7:31 (31) 8:45 (33) 10:05 (35)
Gainsborough & Morton StridersStage & change 1:37  1:06 (+5) 1:24 (=) 1:12 (-3) 1:15 (=) 0:55 (=) 1:13 (-2) 1:20 (-2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:15 (33) 6:35 (24) 7:07 (37) 7:50 (35) 8:23 (38) 8:45 (43) 8:04 (33) 8:27 (45)         
Karl Williams Time & posn 1:34 (22) 2:36 (16) 3:55 (18) 5:07 (19) 6:25 (25) 7:23 (26) 8:45 (32) 10:12 (36)
Trail Running Association Stage & change 1:34  1:02 (+6) 1:18 (-2) 1:11 (-1) 1:18 (-6) 0:57 (-1) 1:21 (-6) 1:27 (-4)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:02 (22) 6:13 (15) 6:36 (20) 7:48 (33) 8:43 (48) 9:08 (54) 8:58 (59) 9:12 (63)         
Paul Rushworth Time & posn 1:37 (34) 2:46 (30) 4:14 (37) 5:31 (40) 6:49 (41) 7:44 (37) 9:00 (37) 10:14 (37)
Macclesfield Harr. Stage & change 1:37  1:08 (+4) 1:28 (-7) 1:16 (-3) 1:18 (-1) 0:55 (+4) 1:15 (=) 1:14 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:16 (34) 6:46 (31) 7:25 (43) 8:18 (49) 8:42 (47) 8:47 (45) 8:19 (42) 7:49 (30)         
Nick Payne Time & posn 1:50 (62) 3:11 (66) 4:35 (58) 6:01 (62) 7:06 (52) 7:55 (51) 9:05 (40) 10:17 (38)
Grantham Running Club Stage & change 1:50  1:21 (-4) 1:23 (+8) 1:25 (-4) 1:05 (+10) 0:49 (+1) 1:09 (+11) 1:11 (+2)
7:00 min/km & rank 7:05 (62) 8:02 (68) 7:01 (33) 9:19 (76) 7:13 (15) 7:54 (18) 7:38 (20) 7:32 (25)         
Sara Bladen Time & posn 1:39 (41) 2:51 (41) 4:22 (43) 5:38 (44) 6:59 (44) 7:52 (43) 9:04 (38) 10:20 (39)

Stage & change 1:39  1:12 (=) 1:31 (-2) 1:16 (-1) 1:20 (=) 0:53 (+1) 1:11 (+5) 1:15 (-1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:21 (41) 7:11 (52) 7:39 (58) 8:15 (47) 8:54 (52) 8:31 (40) 7:52 (29) 7:58 (34)         
Ian Patheyjohns Time & posn 1:39 (42) 2:51 (42) 4:22 (44) 5:38 (45) 6:59 (45) 7:52 (44) 9:04 (38) 10:20 (40)
Shelton Striders Stage & change 1:39  1:12 (=) 1:31 (-2) 1:16 (-1) 1:20 (=) 0:53 (+1) 1:11 (+6) 1:15 (-2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:21 (42) 7:11 (53) 7:39 (56) 8:16 (48) 8:54 (51) 8:31 (39) 7:52 (28) 7:59 (35)         
Steve Tait Time & posn 1:37 (31) 2:50 (40) 4:19 (42) 5:36 (43) 6:56 (43) 7:52 (42) 9:07 (41) 10:23 (41)
Gainsborough & Morton StridersStage & change 1:37  1:13 (-9) 1:28 (-2) 1:16 (-1) 1:20 (=) 0:55 (+1) 1:15 (+1) 1:16 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:15 (31) 7:13 (56) 7:26 (44) 8:21 (51) 8:54 (53) 8:50 (46) 8:15 (37) 8:00 (36)         
Andrew Killick Time & posn 1:57 (71) 3:18 (70) 4:49 (67) 6:00 (61) 7:13 (54) 8:06 (54) 9:13 (49) 10:23 (42)
 Stage & change 1:57  1:20 (+1) 1:30 (+3) 1:11 (+6) 1:12 (+7) 0:53 (=) 1:06 (+5) 1:10 (+7)
7:00 min/km & rank 7:32 (71) 7:58 (67) 7:37 (55) 7:49 (34) 8:02 (32) 8:28 (37) 7:20 (16) 7:23 (21)         
Andy Mount Time & posn 1:43 (55) 2:52 (44) 4:24 (52) 5:40 (49) 7:01 (50) 7:55 (50) 9:12 (45) 10:27 (43)
 Stage & change 1:43  1:08 (+11) 1:32 (-8) 1:15 (+3) 1:21 (-1) 0:53 (=) 1:17 (+5) 1:15 (+2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:38 (55) 6:47 (34) 7:46 (61) 8:13 (46) 9:03 (59) 8:26 (34) 8:28 (46) 7:54 (32)         
Chris Peach Time & posn 1:41 (47) 2:52 (45) 4:23 (45) 5:40 (50) 6:55 (42) 7:53 (45) 9:11 (44) 10:28 (44)
Roadhoggs Leicester Ac Stage & change 1:41  1:10 (+2) 1:31 (=) 1:17 (-5) 1:14 (+8) 0:57 (-3) 1:18 (+1) 1:16 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:32 (47) 6:57 (39) 7:39 (57) 8:23 (52) 8:19 (37) 9:08 (55) 8:37 (48) 8:05 (40)         
Claire Spencer Time & posn 1:42 (50) 2:55 (54) 4:25 (53) 5:40 (48) 7:01 (48) 7:54 (48) 9:12 (48) 10:29 (45)
Sheffield Rc Stage & change 1:42  1:12 (-4) 1:30 (+1) 1:14 (+5) 1:21 (=) 0:52 (=) 1:18 (=) 1:16 (+3)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:33 (50) 7:13 (55) 7:35 (49) 8:08 (43) 9:02 (57) 8:18 (30) 8:38 (51) 8:02 (37)         
Craige Spencer Time & posn 1:42 (49) 2:55 (52) 4:25 (54) 5:40 (47) 7:01 (47) 7:53 (47) 9:12 (46) 10:29 (46)
Sheffield Rc Stage & change 1:42  1:12 (-3) 1:30 (-2) 1:14 (+7) 1:21 (=) 0:52 (=) 1:18 (+1) 1:16 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:32 (49) 7:12 (54) 7:36 (50) 8:06 (40) 9:01 (56) 8:19 (31) 8:38 (50) 8:03 (39)         
Andrew Pickard Time & posn 1:41 (44) 2:55 (53) 4:25 (55) 5:40 (46) 7:01 (49) 7:54 (49) 9:12 (47) 10:29 (47)
Peel Road Runners Stage & change 1:41  1:13 (-9) 1:30 (-2) 1:14 (+9) 1:21 (-3) 0:52 (=) 1:18 (+2) 1:16 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:31 (44) 7:14 (58) 7:36 (52) 8:06 (39) 9:03 (60) 8:18 (29) 8:37 (49) 8:03 (38)         
David Barker Time & posn 1:30 (14) 2:39 (20) 4:11 (29) 5:27 (36) 6:45 (39) 7:48 (38) 9:07 (42) 10:29 (48)
St Bees Triers Stage & change 1:30  1:08 (-6) 1:31 (-9) 1:16 (-7) 1:17 (-3) 1:02 (+1) 1:19 (-4) 1:21 (-6)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:49 (14) 6:48 (36) 7:42 (60) 8:18 (50) 8:39 (45) 9:56 (70) 8:43 (54) 8:33 (48)         
David Anderson Time & posn 1:30 (15) 2:39 (22) 4:12 (32) 5:27 (35) 6:46 (40) 7:48 (39) 9:08 (43) 10:29 (49)
Pudsey & Bramley Ac Stage & change 1:30  1:08 (-7) 1:32 (-10) 1:15 (-3) 1:18 (-5) 1:02 (+1) 1:19 (-4) 1:21 (-6)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:49 (15) 6:49 (37) 7:46 (62) 8:12 (45) 8:40 (46) 9:56 (70) 8:42 (53) 8:34 (49)         
Rob Ferrol Time & posn 1:36 (27) 2:44 (26) 4:15 (40) 5:40 (51) 7:10 (53) 8:03 (53) 9:19 (51) 10:44 (50)
Maltby Running Club Stage & change 1:36  1:07 (+1) 1:31 (-14) 1:25 (-11) 1:29 (-2) 0:53 (=) 1:15 (+2) 1:24 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:11 (27) 6:40 (27) 7:42 (59) 9:14 (73) 9:56 (77) 8:28 (36) 8:18 (41) 8:56 (58)         
Gary Groves Time & posn 1:42 (51) 2:54 (50) 4:23 (47) 5:44 (53) 7:00 (46) 7:58 (52) 9:27 (52) 10:49 (51)
Kimberworth Striders Stage & change 1:42  1:11 (+1) 1:28 (+3) 1:20 (-6) 1:16 (+7) 0:58 (-6) 1:28 (=) 1:22 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 6:35 (51) 7:06 (48) 7:28 (45) 8:48 (63) 8:27 (41) 9:13 (56) 9:46 (68) 8:38 (53)         
Simon Walker Time & posn 1:33 (19) 2:37 (18) 4:03 (23) 5:17 (26) 6:43 (36) 7:43 (36) 9:17 (50) 10:52 (52)
 Stage & change 1:33  1:03 (+1) 1:25 (-5) 1:14 (-3) 1:25 (-10) 1:00 (=) 1:33 (-14) 1:35 (-2)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:58 (19) 6:18 (18) 7:13 (38) 8:08 (44) 9:30 (67) 9:35 (64) 10:15 (76) 10:03 (73)         
Nick Ham Time & posn 1:43 (54) 2:56 (56) 4:35 (59) 5:58 (59) 7:23 (60) 8:18 (59) 9:37 (57) 10:54 (53)
Glossopdale Harriers Stage & change 1:43  1:13 (-2) 1:39 (-3) 1:22 (=) 1:24 (-1) 0:55 (+1) 1:18 (+2) 1:17 (+4)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:36 (54) 7:14 (57) 8:22 (74) 8:58 (66) 9:24 (66) 8:46 (44) 8:39 (52) 8:11 (43)         
Luke Pella Time & posn 1:55 (67) 3:17 (67) 4:47 (66) 6:04 (64) 7:23 (61) 8:17 (55) 9:33 (55) 11:00 (54)

Stage & change 1:55  1:21 (=) 1:29 (+1) 1:17 (+2) 1:19 (+3) 0:53 (+6) 1:16 (=) 1:27 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:24 (67) 8:06 (71) 7:33 (48) 8:24 (53) 8:48 (49) 8:26 (33) 8:22 (44) 9:11 (61)         
Will Law Time & posn 1:55 (68) 3:17 (68) 4:47 (65) 6:04 (65) 7:24 (62) 8:17 (56) 9:33 (56) 11:00 (55)

Stage & change 1:55  1:21 (=) 1:29 (+3) 1:17 (=) 1:19 (+3) 0:53 (+6) 1:16 (=) 1:27 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:25 (68) 8:06 (70) 7:32 (47) 8:25 (54) 8:48 (50) 8:27 (35) 8:21 (43) 9:11 (62)         
Olivia Neal Time & posn 2:04 (87) 3:23 (74) 4:51 (69) 6:05 (66) 7:21 (58) 8:17 (58) 9:39 (60) 11:01 (56)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 2:04  1:19 (+13) 1:28 (+5) 1:13 (+3) 1:16 (+8) 0:56 (=) 1:22 (-2) 1:21 (+4)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:57 (87) 7:52 (65) 7:24 (41) 7:58 (37) 8:26 (40) 8:55 (49) 9:01 (61) 8:36 (52)         
Mick Cochrane Time & posn 1:41 (45) 3:00 (60) 4:38 (61) 5:57 (58) 7:21 (59) 8:23 (62) 9:38 (59) 11:06 (57)
Dark Peak Fell Runners Stage & change 1:41  1:19 (-15) 1:37 (-1) 1:18 (+3) 1:23 (-1) 1:02 (-3) 1:14 (+3) 1:28 (+2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:31 (45) 7:49 (64) 8:14 (70) 8:34 (57) 9:18 (65) 9:53 (69) 8:13 (35) 9:17 (66)         
Quentin Somerset Time & posn 1:58 (73) 3:22 (73) 4:59 (74) 6:18 (70) 7:39 (68) 8:33 (64) 9:53 (61) 11:13 (58)
 Stage & change 1:58  1:23 (=) 1:36 (-1) 1:19 (+4) 1:20 (+2) 0:53 (+4) 1:19 (+3) 1:20 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:37 (73) 8:18 (77) 8:08 (64) 8:36 (59) 8:59 (55) 8:33 (41) 8:44 (55) 8:26 (44)



Saturday, 12th October, 2019 Analysis of times for Round Rotherham Individual Result

Name Grange Treeton Harthill Woodsetts Firbeck Maltby H.Roberts Finish

Club total distance 15.6 km 25.7 km 37.6 km 46.8 km 55.8 km 62.1 km 71.2 km 80.7 km
start time stage length 15.6 10.1 11.9 9.2 9 6.3 9.1 9.5

h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min
         

Stephen Hall Time & posn 1:40 (43) 2:55 (55) 4:30 (56) 5:49 (54) 7:15 (55) 8:17 (57) 9:37 (58) 11:14 (59)
Skipton Ac Stage & change 1:40  1:14 (-12) 1:34 (-1) 1:19 (+2) 1:25 (-1) 1:02 (-2) 1:19 (-1) 1:36 (-1)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:28 (43) 7:23 (60) 7:58 (63) 8:35 (58) 9:31 (68) 9:52 (67) 8:47 (56) 10:11 (76)         
Jonathan Fenton Time & posn 1:52 (64) 3:03 (62) 4:34 (57) 6:00 (60) 7:36 (66) 8:34 (66) 10:00 (66) 11:23 (60)
Valley Hill Runners Stage & change 1:52  1:11 (+2) 1:30 (+5) 1:26 (-3) 1:35 (-6) 0:58 (=) 1:25 (=) 1:22 (+6)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:11 (64) 7:02 (44) 7:36 (50) 9:22 (80) 10:39 (92) 9:18 (58) 9:25 (63) 8:44 (54)         
Steven Jones Time & posn 1:37 (30) 2:53 (46) 4:40 (62) 6:09 (67) 7:30 (64) 8:30 (63) 9:57 (63) 11:25 (61)
Dark Peak Fell Runners Stage & change 1:37  1:16 (-16) 1:46 (-16) 1:29 (-5) 1:20 (+3) 0:59 (+1) 1:26 (=) 1:28 (+2)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:15 (30) 7:33 (61) 8:57 (84) 9:40 (84) 8:59 (54) 9:30 (62) 9:31 (65) 9:19 (67)         
Jamie Glazebrook Time & posn 1:47 (61) 3:10 (65) 4:52 (70) 6:17 (69) 7:39 (67) 8:36 (67) 9:56 (62) 11:25 (62)
North Derbyshire Rc Stage & change 1:47  1:22 (-4) 1:41 (-5) 1:25 (+1) 1:21 (+2) 0:56 (=) 1:20 (+5) 1:28 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:54 (61) 8:10 (74) 8:32 (80) 9:19 (77) 9:02 (58) 9:02 (50) 8:52 (57) 9:20 (69)         
Steve Humphreys Time & posn 1:59 (78) 3:27 (80) 5:04 (76) 6:25 (73) 7:42 (70) 8:38 (68) 10:00 (65) 11:28 (63)

Stage & change 1:59  1:27 (-2) 1:37 (+4) 1:20 (+3) 1:17 (+3) 0:55 (+2) 1:22 (+3) 1:27 (+2)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:40 (78) 8:39 (84) 8:11 (68) 8:43 (61) 8:33 (43) 8:51 (47) 9:01 (62) 9:15 (64)         
Jude Clarke Time & posn 1:59 (77) 3:27 (79) 5:04 (77) 6:25 (74) 7:42 (69) 8:38 (69) 10:00 (64) 11:28 (64)

Stage & change 1:59  1:27 (-2) 1:37 (+2) 1:20 (+3) 1:16 (+5) 0:56 (=) 1:21 (+5) 1:27 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:40 (77) 8:39 (83) 8:11 (69) 8:43 (62) 8:32 (42) 8:55 (48) 9:00 (60) 9:15 (65)         
Stephanie Watts Time & posn 1:36 (26) 2:44 (29) 4:12 (34) 5:26 (33) 6:44 (38) 7:50 (41) 9:31 (53) 11:35 (65)
Dark Peak Fell Runners Stage & change 1:36  1:08 (-3) 1:28 (-5) 1:13 (+1) 1:17 (-5) 1:05 (-3) 1:41 (-12) 2:04 (-12)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:10 (26) 6:45 (30) 7:24 (42) 8:01 (38) 8:38 (44) 10:24 (79) 11:06 (96) 13:08 (116)         
Dean Shears Time & posn 1:45 (59) 2:54 (51) 4:18 (41) 5:28 (37) 6:44 (37) 7:49 (40) 9:31 (54) 11:35 (66)
Rugby & Northampton Ac Stage & change 1:45  1:09 (+8) 1:23 (+10) 1:10 (+4) 1:15 (=) 1:05 (-3) 1:41 (-14) 2:04 (-12)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:44 (59) 6:54 (38) 7:01 (34) 7:38 (30) 8:24 (39) 10:23 (78) 11:06 (97) 13:08 (116)         
Stuart Mccluskie Time & posn 1:52 (65) 3:06 (63) 4:45 (63) 6:10 (68) 7:31 (65) 8:45 (70) 10:16 (70) 11:40 (67)
Worksop Harriers Stage & change 1:52  1:13 (+2) 1:38 (=) 1:25 (-5) 1:21 (+3) 1:13 (-5) 1:31 (=) 1:23 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:12 (65) 7:18 (59) 8:18 (71) 9:14 (74) 9:04 (61) 11:42 (102) 10:00 (73) 8:50 (55)         
David Egan (Ttly) Time & posn 2:02 (82) 3:27 (77) 5:06 (78) 6:28 (75) 8:03 (76) 9:00 (75) 10:17 (72) 11:41 (68)
Totley AC Stage & change 2:02  1:25 (+5) 1:39 (-1) 1:22 (+3) 1:34 (-1) 0:57 (+1) 1:17 (+3) 1:24 (+4)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:49 (82) 8:26 (79) 8:19 (72) 8:59 (68) 10:27 (87) 9:04 (52) 8:28 (47) 8:50 (56)         
Philip Elliot Time & posn 2:02 (81) 3:27 (78) 5:06 (79) 6:29 (76) 8:03 (75) 9:00 (76) 10:17 (71) 11:41 (69)
Totley AC Stage & change 2:02  1:25 (+3) 1:39 (-1) 1:22 (+3) 1:33 (+1) 0:57 (-1) 1:16 (+5) 1:24 (+2)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:49 (81) 8:26 (80) 8:19 (73) 8:59 (69) 10:26 (85) 9:06 (53) 8:27 (45) 8:52 (57)         
Gillian Neal Time & posn 2:05 (90) 3:33 (87) 5:14 (82) 6:32 (79) 7:55 (74) 8:54 (74) 10:25 (76) 11:46 (70)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 2:05  1:27 (+3) 1:41 (+5) 1:18 (+3) 1:22 (+5) 0:59 (=) 1:30 (-2) 1:21 (+6)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:01 (90) 8:42 (85) 8:29 (77) 8:31 (56) 9:10 (63) 9:24 (60) 9:58 (72) 8:34 (50)         
Matthew Geer Time & posn 2:05 (89) 3:33 (87) 5:13 (81) 6:32 (78) 7:54 (73) 8:53 (73) 10:25 (75) 11:46 (71)

Stage & change 2:05  1:28 (+2) 1:39 (+6) 1:19 (+3) 1:22 (+5) 0:58 (=) 1:31 (-2) 1:21 (+4)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:01 (89) 8:42 (86) 8:23 (75) 8:38 (60) 9:09 (62) 9:20 (59) 10:02 (74) 8:35 (51)         
Alan Bolton Time & posn 1:59 (76) 3:21 (72) 4:58 (72) 6:21 (71) 7:47 (71) 8:50 (71) 10:19 (74) 11:47 (72)
Rotherham Harriers Stage & change 1:59  1:22 (+4) 1:36 (=) 1:22 (+1) 1:26 (=) 1:03 (=) 1:29 (-3) 1:28 (+2)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:39 (76) 8:08 (72) 8:08 (65) 8:56 (64) 9:33 (70) 10:01 (72) 9:46 (69) 9:19 (67)         
Chris Pattison Time & posn 1:59 (75) 3:21 (71) 4:58 (73) 6:21 (72) 7:47 (72) 8:50 (72) 10:19 (73) 11:47 (73)
Derbyshire Dynamos Stage & change 1:59  1:22 (+4) 1:37 (-2) 1:22 (+1) 1:25 (=) 1:03 (=) 1:28 (-1) 1:28 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:39 (75) 8:09 (73) 8:09 (66) 8:56 (65) 9:33 (69) 10:02 (73) 9:45 (67) 9:20 (70)         
Stephen Cotter Time & posn 1:41 (46) 2:53 (47) 4:24 (50) 5:50 (55) 7:19 (56) 8:23 (60) 10:02 (68) 11:52 (74)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 1:41  1:11 (-1) 1:30 (-3) 1:26 (-5) 1:28 (-1) 1:04 (-4) 1:39 (-8) 1:49 (-6)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:32 (46) 7:07 (50) 7:37 (53) 9:21 (78) 9:51 (75) 10:10 (75) 10:54 (94) 11:33 (96)         
Andrew Roscamp Time & posn 1:42 (48) 2:53 (48) 4:24 (51) 5:50 (56) 7:19 (57) 8:23 (61) 10:02 (67) 11:52 (75)
Rotherham Harriers & Athletics ClubStage & change 1:42  1:11 (=) 1:30 (-3) 1:26 (-5) 1:28 (-1) 1:04 (-4) 1:39 (-6) 1:49 (-8)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:32 (48) 7:07 (49) 7:37 (54) 9:22 (79) 9:51 (74) 10:11 (76) 10:54 (93) 11:34 (97)         
Judith Kippax Time & posn 2:04 (86) 3:28 (81) 5:09 (80) 6:35 (80) 8:06 (78) 9:05 (77) 10:31 (77) 11:57 (76)
Valley Hill Runners Stage & change 2:04  1:24 (+5) 1:40 (+1) 1:26 (=) 1:30 (+2) 0:58 (+1) 1:26 (=) 1:26 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:56 (86) 8:21 (78) 8:27 (76) 9:26 (81) 10:06 (78) 9:14 (57) 9:28 (64) 9:07 (60)         
Tony Griffin Time & posn 1:45 (58) 3:01 (61) 4:38 (60) 6:01 (63) 7:27 (63) 8:34 (65) 10:13 (69) 11:59 (77)

Stage & change 1:45  1:16 (-3) 1:37 (+1) 1:22 (-3) 1:26 (=) 1:06 (-2) 1:38 (-4) 1:46 (-8)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:44 (58) 7:34 (62) 8:10 (67) 8:58 (67) 9:34 (71) 10:36 (84) 10:51 (91) 11:11 (88)         
Martin Payne Time & posn 1:58 (72) 3:18 (69) 5:03 (75) 6:31 (77) 8:05 (77) 9:06 (78) 10:37 (78) 12:12 (78)
Dark Peak Fell Runners Stage & change 1:58  1:20 (+3) 1:45 (-6) 1:28 (-2) 1:33 (=) 1:01 (-1) 1:30 (=) 1:35 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:33 (72) 7:55 (66) 8:50 (82) 9:35 (83) 10:25 (83) 9:44 (65) 9:55 (70) 10:02 (72)         
Sasha Gallagher Time & posn 2:07 (91) 3:34 (91) 5:16 (84) 6:40 (82) 8:07 (79) 9:09 (79) 10:44 (79) 12:15 (79)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 2:07  1:27 (=) 1:41 (+7) 1:24 (+2) 1:26 (+3) 1:01 (=) 1:35 (=) 1:30 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:11 (91) 8:37 (81) 8:32 (79) 9:08 (70) 9:37 (72) 9:50 (66) 10:26 (83) 9:34 (71)         
Anthony Hall Time & posn 1:57 (70) 3:53 (97) 5:35 (96) 7:00 (87) 8:23 (82) 9:25 (82) 10:52 (81) 12:18 (80)
Trawden Athletic Club Stage & change 1:57  1:56 (-27) 1:41 (+1) 1:24 (+9) 1:23 (+5) 1:02 (=) 1:26 (+1) 1:26 (+1)
7:00 min/km & rank 7:30 (70) 11:30 (122) 8:33 (81) 9:13 (72) 9:13 (64) 9:53 (68) 9:31 (66) 9:03 (59)         
Alison Brown Time & posn 2:07 (91) 3:34 (92) 5:16 (83) 6:40 (83) 8:07 (80) 9:10 (80) 10:44 (80) 12:21 (81)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 2:07  1:27 (-1) 1:41 (+9) 1:24 (=) 1:26 (+3) 1:03 (=) 1:34 (=) 1:36 (-1)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:11 (91) 8:37 (82) 8:31 (78) 9:09 (71) 9:38 (73) 10:05 (74) 10:20 (80) 10:11 (75)         
Tom Forshaw Time & posn 1:45 (60) 3:07 (64) 4:53 (71) 6:36 (81) 8:10 (81) 9:20 (81) 10:57 (82) 12:49 (82)

Stage & change 1:45  1:21 (-4) 1:45 (-7) 1:43 (-10) 1:33 (=) 1:09 (=) 1:37 (-1) 1:52 (=)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:46 (60) 8:06 (69) 8:52 (83) 11:13 (110) 10:25 (82) 11:05 (88) 10:40 (89) 11:50 (99)         
David Oxley Time & posn 1:56 (69) 3:32 (85) 5:25 (89) 6:55 (84) 8:31 (85) 9:37 (83) 11:11 (83) 12:53 (83)
100 Marathon Club Stage & change 1:56  1:36 (-16) 1:53 (-4) 1:29 (+5) 1:35 (-1) 1:06 (+2) 1:33 (=) 1:41 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:26 (69) 9:33 (98) 9:30 (92) 9:46 (85) 10:36 (91) 10:34 (82) 10:19 (79) 10:40 (80)         
Pam Baird Time & posn 2:10 (96) 3:41 (94) 5:33 (93) 7:03 (88) 8:37 (87) 9:46 (87) 11:19 (85) 12:55 (84)
Ldwa - The Irregulars Stage & change 2:10  1:31 (+2) 1:51 (+1) 1:30 (+5) 1:33 (+1) 1:08 (=) 1:32 (+2) 1:36 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:20 (96) 9:03 (91) 9:23 (90) 9:47 (86) 10:23 (81) 10:56 (87) 10:12 (75) 10:08 (74)         
Sue Cunningham Time & posn 2:08 (93) 3:40 (93) 5:31 (91) 7:05 (89) 8:34 (86) 9:42 (86) 11:16 (84) 13:02 (85)

Stage & change 2:08  1:32 (=) 1:50 (+2) 1:34 (+2) 1:28 (+3) 1:08 (=) 1:33 (+2) 1:46 (-1)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:12 (93) 9:10 (92) 9:18 (89) 10:13 (87) 9:52 (76) 10:49 (85) 10:18 (77) 11:12 (89)         
Sarah Morgan Time & posn 2:01 (80) 3:32 (84) 5:21 (85) 6:56 (86) 8:28 (84) 9:38 (85) 11:20 (87) 13:08 (86)
Worksop Harriers Stage & change 2:01  1:31 (-4) 1:49 (-1) 1:34 (-1) 1:32 (+2) 1:10 (-1) 1:42 (-2) 1:47 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:47 (80) 9:00 (90) 9:10 (86) 10:17 (90) 10:13 (79) 11:07 (91) 11:13 (100) 11:22 (93)         
Kerry Dickinson Time & posn 2:01 (79) 3:32 (83) 5:21 (86) 6:56 (85) 8:28 (83) 9:38 (84) 11:20 (86) 13:08 (87)
Worksop Harriers Stage & change 2:01  1:30 (-4) 1:49 (-3) 1:34 (+1) 1:32 (+2) 1:09 (-1) 1:42 (-2) 1:48 (-1)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:46 (79) 9:00 (89) 9:11 (87) 10:16 (89) 10:14 (80) 11:06 (90) 11:13 (101) 11:23 (95)



Saturday, 12th October, 2019 Analysis of times for Round Rotherham Individual Result

Name Grange Treeton Harthill Woodsetts Firbeck Maltby H.Roberts Finish

Club total distance 15.6 km 25.7 km 37.6 km 46.8 km 55.8 km 62.1 km 71.2 km 80.7 km
start time stage length 15.6 10.1 11.9 9.2 9 6.3 9.1 9.5

h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min
         

Sandy Gee Time & posn 1:59 (74) 3:32 (86) 5:31 (92) 7:08 (93) 8:49 (88) 9:59 (88) 11:36 (88) 13:18 (88)
Stainland Lions Running Club Stage & change 1:59  1:33 (-12) 1:58 (-6) 1:36 (-1) 1:40 (+5) 1:09 (=) 1:36 (=) 1:42 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:38 (74) 9:16 (94) 9:59 (99) 10:32 (92) 11:08 (99) 11:06 (89) 10:39 (88) 10:49 (84)         
Pete Taylor Time & posn 2:03 (85) 3:33 (89) 5:27 (90) 7:08 (92) 8:55 (89) 10:04 (90) 11:40 (89) 13:19 (89)
Valley Hill Runners Stage & change 2:03  1:29 (-4) 1:54 (-1) 1:40 (-2) 1:47 (+3) 1:08 (-1) 1:36 (+1) 1:39 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:56 (85) 8:52 (87) 9:35 (93) 10:55 (100) 11:56 (110) 10:51 (86) 10:34 (87) 10:26 (77)         
Linda Ross Time & posn 2:27 (104) 4:01 (98) 5:54 (97) 7:22 (95) 8:57 (90) 10:03 (89) 11:44 (90) 13:32 (90)
Maltby Running Club Stage & change 2:27  1:33 (+6) 1:53 (+1) 1:28 (+2) 1:34 (+5) 1:06 (+1) 1:40 (-1) 1:48 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:28 (104) 9:16 (93) 9:30 (91) 9:34 (82) 10:30 (88) 10:35 (83) 11:03 (95) 11:22 (94)         
Andrew West Time & posn 2:24 (101) 4:03 (99) 6:05 (100) 7:39 (97) 9:13 (92) 10:19 (91) 11:50 (91) 13:32 (91)
LDWA - Anytime/where Stage & change 2:24  1:38 (+2) 2:02 (-1) 1:34 (+3) 1:33 (+5) 1:05 (+1) 1:30 (=) 1:42 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:17 (101) 9:43 (103) 10:17 (103) 10:15 (88) 10:26 (84) 10:24 (80) 9:58 (71) 10:47 (83)         
Jayne Abdy Time & posn 2:09 (94) 3:45 (95) 5:33 (94) 7:18 (94) 9:13 (91) 10:26 (92) 12:03 (92) 13:49 (92)

Stage & change 2:09  1:35 (-1) 1:48 (+1) 1:45 (=) 1:55 (+3) 1:12 (-1) 1:37 (=) 1:46 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:17 (94) 9:29 (96) 9:05 (85) 11:26 (117) 12:46 (123) 11:28 (95) 10:43 (90) 11:10 (86)         
David Karley Time & posn 2:29 (110) 4:10 (105) 6:13 (107) 7:53 (106) 9:35 (99) 10:40 (93) 12:15 (93) 14:02 (93)

Stage & change 2:29  1:41 (+5) 2:02 (-2) 1:40 (+1) 1:41 (+7) 1:05 (+6) 1:35 (=) 1:46 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:33 (110) 10:04 (106) 10:16 (102) 10:55 (101) 11:18 (101) 10:20 (77) 10:26 (84) 11:11 (87)         
Kev Roden Time & posn 2:29 (109) 4:12 (109) 6:18 (109) 8:02 (108) 9:41 (104) 10:58 (103) 12:32 (97) 14:13 (94)

Stage & change 2:29  1:43 (=) 2:05 (=) 1:44 (+1) 1:38 (+4) 1:17 (+1) 1:34 (+6) 1:40 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:33 (109) 10:16 (114) 10:34 (109) 11:18 (114) 10:54 (96) 12:15 (107) 10:23 (81) 10:36 (78)         
Jeff Stevens Time & posn 2:29 (108) 4:12 (110) 6:18 (108) 8:02 (107) 9:40 (103) 10:58 (102) 12:32 (98) 14:13 (95)
Ldwa Stage & change 2:29  1:43 (-2) 2:05 (+2) 1:44 (+1) 1:38 (+4) 1:17 (+1) 1:34 (+4) 1:40 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:33 (108) 10:17 (115) 10:34 (108) 11:18 (115) 10:53 (94) 12:16 (108) 10:24 (82) 10:36 (79)         
Brian Gregory Time & posn 2:29 (107) 4:06 (104) 6:13 (106) 7:53 (105) 9:41 (106) 10:53 (100) 12:32 (95) 14:14 (96)
 Stage & change 2:29  1:37 (+3) 2:06 (-2) 1:40 (+1) 1:47 (-1) 1:12 (+6) 1:39 (+5) 1:41 (-1)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:33 (107) 9:37 (99) 10:40 (111) 10:53 (98) 11:58 (111) 11:26 (94) 10:53 (92) 10:42 (82)         
Kerry Booth Time & posn 2:33 (116) 4:15 (111) 6:19 (110) 8:03 (110) 9:41 (105) 10:53 (99) 12:36 (99) 14:23 (97)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 2:33  1:42 (+5) 2:03 (+1) 1:43 (=) 1:38 (+5) 1:11 (+6) 1:43 (=) 1:46 (+2)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:48 (116) 10:09 (107) 10:24 (104) 11:15 (113) 10:53 (95) 11:25 (93) 11:25 (103) 11:13 (90)         
Armorel Young Time & posn 2:32 (114) 4:19 (117) 6:26 (114) 8:08 (112) 9:53 (107) 11:09 (107) 12:45 (103) 14:33 (98)
 Stage & change 2:32  1:46 (-3) 2:07 (+3) 1:42 (+2) 1:45 (+5) 1:16 (=) 1:36 (+4) 1:47 (+5)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:47 (114) 10:31 (118) 10:40 (112) 11:05 (107) 11:40 (106) 12:04 (105) 10:33 (86) 11:21 (91)         
Andrew Gilbertson Time & posn 2:32 (115) 4:19 (118) 6:26 (113) 8:08 (111) 9:53 (108) 11:09 (108) 12:45 (103) 14:33 (99)
 Stage & change 2:32  1:46 (-3) 2:06 (+5) 1:41 (+2) 1:45 (+3) 1:16 (=) 1:35 (+5) 1:47 (+4)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:48 (115) 10:33 (119) 10:39 (110) 11:04 (104) 11:43 (107) 12:04 (106) 10:32 (85) 11:21 (92)         
Steven Roberts Time & posn 2:30 (112) 4:11 (107) 6:07 (101) 7:48 (99) 9:23 (93) 10:42 (94) 12:40 (100) 14:33 (100)

Stage & change 2:30  1:41 (+5) 1:56 (+6) 1:41 (+2) 1:34 (+6) 1:19 (-1) 1:57 (-6) 1:53 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:36 (112) 10:02 (104) 9:44 (96) 11:00 (102) 10:31 (89) 12:36 (112) 12:53 (126) 11:56 (100)         
Sally Roberts Time & posn 2:29 (111) 4:11 (108) 6:07 (102) 7:48 (100) 9:23 (94) 10:42 (95) 12:40 (101) 14:33 (101)

Stage & change 2:29  1:41 (+3) 1:55 (+6) 1:41 (+2) 1:34 (+6) 1:19 (-1) 1:57 (-6) 1:53 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:36 (111) 10:03 (105) 9:44 (95) 11:00 (103) 10:31 (90) 12:36 (113) 12:53 (125) 11:57 (101)         
Cyril Williams Time & posn 2:33 (117) 4:15 (112) 6:20 (111) 8:02 (109) 9:40 (102) 11:02 (104) 12:45 (105) 14:36 (102)
Ldwa Merseystride Stage & change 2:33  1:42 (+5) 2:05 (+1) 1:42 (+2) 1:37 (+7) 1:21 (-2) 1:43 (-1) 1:50 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:48 (117) 10:10 (108) 10:30 (107) 11:05 (108) 10:48 (93) 12:59 (115) 11:23 (102) 11:39 (98)         
Hugh Pinder Time & posn 2:27 (106) 4:05 (103) 6:09 (104) 7:49 (103) 9:29 (97) 10:47 (97) 12:32 (96) 14:38 (103)
Louth Ac Stage & change 2:27  1:37 (+3) 2:03 (-1) 1:40 (+1) 1:40 (+6) 1:17 (=) 1:44 (+1) 2:06 (-7)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:28 (106) 9:37 (100) 10:24 (106) 10:54 (99) 11:07 (97) 12:21 (109) 11:31 (107) 13:16 (119)         
Kathryn Pinder Time & posn 2:27 (105) 4:05 (102) 6:09 (103) 7:49 (102) 9:29 (96) 10:47 (98) 12:32 (94) 14:38 (104)
Louth Ac Stage & change 2:27  1:37 (+3) 2:03 (-1) 1:40 (+1) 1:40 (+6) 1:17 (-2) 1:44 (+4) 2:06 (-10)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:28 (105) 9:38 (101) 10:24 (104) 10:53 (97) 11:08 (98) 12:22 (110) 11:31 (106) 13:17 (120)         
Yuko Martin Time & posn 2:57 (132) 5:01 (133) 7:14 (131) 8:53 (118) 10:27 (113) 11:37 (113) 13:11 (110) 14:53 (105)

Stage & change 2:57  2:03 (-1) 2:12 (+2) 1:38 (+13) 1:34 (+5) 1:10 (=) 1:33 (+3) 1:41 (+5)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:24 (132) 12:16 (138) 11:09 (121) 10:42 (93) 10:27 (86) 11:12 (92) 10:19 (78) 10:40 (81)         
Richard Scroop Time & posn 2:04 (88) 3:34 (90) 5:35 (95) 7:32 (96) 9:24 (95) 10:47 (96) 12:40 (102) 14:59 (106)
Mercia Fell Runners Stage & change 2:04  1:29 (-2) 2:00 (-5) 1:56 (-1) 1:52 (+1) 1:23 (-1) 1:53 (-6) 2:19 (-4)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:59 (88) 8:53 (88) 10:09 (101) 12:41 (125) 12:27 (118) 13:12 (122) 12:25 (117) 14:38 (127)         
Jayne Glynn Time & posn 2:09 (94) 3:45 (96) 6:01 (98) 7:49 (101) 9:37 (101) 10:56 (101) 12:51 (106) 15:00 (107)
 Stage & change 2:09  1:36 (-2) 2:15 (-2) 1:47 (-3) 1:48 (=) 1:18 (=) 1:54 (-5) 2:09 (-1)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:17 (94) 9:30 (97) 11:25 (124) 11:43 (118) 12:04 (112) 12:31 (111) 12:36 (119) 13:36 (122)         
Anne Webb Time & posn 2:42 (125) 4:28 (119) 6:37 (116) 8:26 (114) 10:18 (110) 11:31 (110) 13:13 (111) 15:10 (108)
 Stage & change 2:42  1:46 (+6) 2:09 (+3) 1:49 (+2) 1:51 (+4) 1:13 (=) 1:41 (-1) 1:57 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:23 (125) 10:30 (117) 10:51 (115) 11:54 (120) 12:21 (116) 11:39 (99) 11:08 (98) 12:24 (108)         
Norman Johnson Time & posn 2:42 (126) 4:28 (119) 6:37 (115) 8:27 (115) 10:18 (111) 11:31 (111) 13:13 (112) 15:11 (109)

Stage & change 2:42  1:46 (+7) 2:09 (+4) 1:49 (=) 1:51 (+4) 1:13 (=) 1:41 (-1) 1:57 (+3)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:23 (126) 10:30 (116) 10:50 (114) 11:54 (121) 12:21 (117) 11:39 (98) 11:08 (99) 12:24 (107)         
Paul Blinstone Time & posn 2:20 (100) 4:03 (101) 6:11 (105) 7:49 (104) 9:31 (98) 11:02 (106) 12:54 (107) 15:17 (110)
 Stage & change 2:20  1:43 (-1) 2:07 (-4) 1:38 (+1) 1:41 (+6) 1:31 (-8) 1:51 (-1) 2:23 (-3)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:01 (100) 10:12 (109) 10:41 (113) 10:44 (94) 11:14 (100) 14:33 (132) 12:18 (113) 15:03 (128)         
Robin Miller Time & posn 2:25 (102) 4:03 (100) 6:02 (99) 7:45 (98) 9:37 (100) 11:02 (105) 12:54 (108) 15:18 (111)
 Stage & change 2:25  1:37 (+2) 1:59 (+1) 1:42 (+1) 1:52 (-2) 1:25 (-5) 1:52 (-3) 2:23 (-3)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:19 (102) 9:41 (102) 10:02 (100) 11:07 (109) 12:30 (119) 13:30 (126) 12:19 (114) 15:03 (129)         
Mike Newbitt Time & posn 2:27 (103) 4:11 (106) 6:23 (112) 8:13 (113) 9:57 (109) 11:12 (109) 13:05 (109) 15:18 (112)
Fairlands Valley Spartans Stage & change 2:27  1:43 (-3) 2:12 (-6) 1:49 (-1) 1:44 (+4) 1:15 (=) 1:52 (=) 2:12 (-3)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:27 (103) 10:16 (113) 11:07 (118) 11:55 (122) 11:36 (104) 11:55 (103) 12:24 (115) 13:56 (124)         
Marcus Wilson Time & posn 2:42 (124) 4:33 (122) 6:45 (120) 8:34 (116) 10:18 (112) 11:34 (112) 13:31 (113) 15:32 (113)
 Stage & change 2:42  1:51 (+2) 2:11 (+2) 1:48 (+4) 1:44 (+4) 1:15 (=) 1:57 (-1) 2:01 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:23 (124) 11:01 (120) 11:05 (117) 11:49 (119) 11:38 (105) 11:55 (104) 12:54 (127) 12:44 (112)         
David Thornton Time & posn 2:58 (136) 5:01 (134) 7:14 (132) 8:53 (120) 10:37 (116) 11:50 (114) 13:45 (114) 15:46 (114)
Shelton Striders Stage & change 2:58  2:03 (+2) 2:12 (+2) 1:38 (+12) 1:43 (+4) 1:13 (+2) 1:54 (=) 2:00 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:26 (136) 12:12 (133) 11:09 (120) 10:45 (95) 11:30 (102) 11:41 (100) 12:37 (121) 12:43 (111)         
Eric Wrightson Time & posn 2:58 (135) 5:01 (135) 7:14 (130) 8:53 (119) 10:37 (115) 11:50 (114) 13:45 (115) 15:46 (115)

Stage & change 2:58  2:03 (=) 2:12 (+5) 1:38 (+11) 1:43 (+4) 1:13 (+1) 1:55 (-1) 2:00 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:26 (135) 12:12 (134) 11:08 (119) 10:45 (95) 11:30 (103) 11:41 (101) 12:38 (122) 12:42 (110)         
Chris Hopkinson Time & posn 3:20 (143) 4:55 (130) 6:50 (121) 8:35 (117) 10:31 (114) 11:51 (116) 13:47 (116) 15:53 (116)
 Stage & change 3:20  1:34 (+13) 1:55 (+9) 1:45 (+4) 1:55 (+3) 1:19 (-2) 1:56 (=) 2:06 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 12:51 (143) 9:21 (95) 9:41 (94) 11:24 (116) 12:52 (127) 12:40 (114) 12:48 (124) 13:16 (118)



Saturday, 12th October, 2019 Analysis of times for Round Rotherham Individual Result

Name Grange Treeton Harthill Woodsetts Firbeck Maltby H.Roberts Finish

Club total distance 15.6 km 25.7 km 37.6 km 46.8 km 55.8 km 62.1 km 71.2 km 80.7 km
start time stage length 15.6 10.1 11.9 9.2 9 6.3 9.1 9.5

h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min h:min
         

Michael Abbott Time & posn 3:24 (144) 5:21 (140) 7:34 (138) 9:18 (135) 11:05 (126) 12:18 (117) 14:03 (117) 16:00 (117)
Ldwa - The Irregulars Stage & change 3:24  1:57 (+4) 2:12 (+2) 1:43 (+3) 1:47 (+9) 1:13 (+9) 1:44 (=) 1:56 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 13:06 (144) 11:36 (124) 11:10 (122) 11:15 (112) 11:54 (108) 11:37 (96) 11:30 (104) 12:18 (106)         
Christine Stratton Time & posn 3:24 (145) 5:21 (138) 7:34 (139) 9:18 (134) 11:05 (127) 12:18 (118) 14:03 (118) 16:00 (118)
LDWA - Irregulars Stage & change 3:24  1:57 (+7) 2:13 (-1) 1:43 (+5) 1:47 (+7) 1:13 (+9) 1:44 (=) 1:56 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 13:06 (145) 11:35 (123) 11:11 (123) 11:14 (111) 11:55 (109) 11:37 (97) 11:30 (105) 12:18 (105)         
Jane Parry Time & posn 2:43 (128) 4:44 (127) 7:09 (127) 9:12 (130) 11:06 (130) 12:29 (125) 14:19 (119) 16:14 (119)
 Stage & change 2:43  2:00 (+1) 2:25 (=) 2:02 (-3) 1:54 (=) 1:22 (+5) 1:50 (+6) 1:54 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:29 (128) 11:57 (127) 12:12 (131) 13:19 (131) 12:44 (122) 13:03 (119) 12:09 (110) 12:06 (102)         
Richard Hook Time & posn 2:43 (129) 4:44 (128) 7:09 (128) 9:12 (132) 11:06 (131) 12:29 (126) 14:19 (120) 16:15 (120)
Holmfirth Harriers Ac Stage & change 2:43  2:00 (+1) 2:25 (=) 2:02 (-4) 1:54 (+1) 1:22 (+5) 1:50 (+6) 1:55 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:29 (129) 11:57 (128) 12:12 (132) 13:20 (132) 12:43 (120) 13:02 (117) 12:09 (111) 12:08 (103)         
Vera Ostojic Time & posn 2:43 (130) 4:44 (126) 7:09 (126) 9:12 (131) 11:06 (129) 12:28 (124) 14:19 (121) 16:15 (121)
Keighley & Craven Ac Stage & change 2:43  2:00 (+4) 2:25 (=) 2:02 (-5) 1:54 (+2) 1:22 (+5) 1:50 (+3) 1:55 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:29 (130) 11:56 (126) 12:12 (130) 13:20 (132) 12:43 (120) 13:03 (118) 12:10 (112) 12:09 (104)         
Paul Williams Time & posn 2:57 (131) 4:59 (131) 7:21 (134) 9:16 (133) 11:06 (128) 12:28 (123) 14:21 (122) 16:19 (122)
 Stage & change 2:57  2:01 (=) 2:21 (-3) 1:55 (+1) 1:49 (+5) 1:21 (+5) 1:52 (+1) 1:58 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:23 (131) 12:04 (132) 11:53 (126) 12:34 (124) 12:09 (114) 12:59 (115) 12:24 (115) 12:27 (109)         
Robert Locock Time & posn 2:58 (134) 5:02 (137) 7:20 (133) 9:11 (129) 11:02 (124) 12:30 (128) 14:21 (124) 16:23 (123)

Stage & change 2:58  2:03 (-3) 2:18 (+4) 1:50 (+4) 1:50 (+5) 1:28 (-4) 1:50 (+4) 2:02 (+1)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:26 (134) 12:14 (137) 11:39 (125) 12:01 (123) 12:16 (115) 14:04 (130) 12:08 (108) 12:51 (113)         
John Cunnane Time & posn 3:08 (141) 5:21 (139) 7:32 (137) 9:08 (128) 11:03 (125) 12:30 (127) 14:21 (122) 16:23 (124)
Pontyclun Road Runners Stage & change 3:08  2:13 (+2) 2:10 (+2) 1:35 (+9) 1:55 (+3) 1:27 (-2) 1:50 (+5) 2:02 (-2)
4:00 min/km & rank 12:04 (141) 13:12 (140) 10:58 (116) 10:25 (91) 12:49 (125) 13:49 (129) 12:08 (109) 12:52 (114)         
Henry Marston Time & posn 2:39 (123) 4:33 (123) 7:00 (122) 9:00 (124) 10:59 (120) 12:31 (129) 14:25 (125) 16:28 (125)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 2:39  1:53 (=) 2:26 (+1) 2:00 (-2) 1:58 (+4) 1:31 (-9) 1:54 (+4) 2:02 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:14 (123) 11:14 (121) 12:20 (134) 13:06 (130) 13:11 (128) 14:33 (131) 12:34 (118) 12:54 (115)         
Simon Metcalf Time & posn 2:33 (119) 4:16 (116) 6:45 (119) 8:56 (122) 10:59 (122) 12:22 (122) 14:27 (127) 16:50 (126)

Stage & change 2:33  1:43 (+3) 2:28 (-3) 2:11 (-3) 2:03 (=) 1:22 (=) 2:04 (-5) 2:23 (+1)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:50 (119) 10:14 (112) 12:28 (137) 14:16 (135) 13:42 (132) 13:10 (120) 13:40 (129) 15:06 (130)         
Andrew Donaldson Time & posn 2:33 (118) 4:16 (114) 6:44 (118) 8:56 (123) 10:59 (121) 12:22 (121) 14:25 (126) 16:50 (127)
 Stage & change 2:33  1:43 (+4) 2:28 (-4) 2:11 (-5) 2:03 (+2) 1:23 (=) 2:03 (-5) 2:24 (-1)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:49 (118) 10:13 (111) 12:26 (136) 14:19 (137) 13:41 (131) 13:10 (121) 13:32 (128) 15:14 (131)         
Louise Richards Time & posn 2:58 (133) 5:01 (132) 7:30 (136) 9:27 (137) 11:30 (132) 12:56 (130) 14:51 (129) 16:59 (128)

Stage & change 2:58  2:03 (+1) 2:29 (-4) 1:56 (-1) 2:02 (+5) 1:25 (+2) 1:55 (+1) 2:08 (+1)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:26 (133) 12:12 (135) 12:31 (138) 12:41 (126) 13:39 (129) 13:35 (127) 12:40 (123) 13:30 (121)         
Liz George Time & posn 2:58 (137) 5:02 (136) 7:23 (135) 9:27 (138) 11:30 (133) 12:56 (131) 14:51 (128) 17:00 (129)

Stage & change 2:58  2:03 (+1) 2:21 (+1) 2:03 (-3) 2:02 (+5) 1:26 (+2) 1:54 (+3) 2:09 (-1)
4:00 min/km & rank 11:27 (137) 12:13 (136) 11:54 (127) 13:28 (134) 13:39 (130) 13:39 (128) 12:36 (120) 13:36 (123)         
Paul Beasley Time & posn 3:07 (139) 5:27 (141) 8:15 (140) 10:31 (139) 12:39 (135) 14:03 (132) 16:08 (130) 18:20 (130)
Sutton In Ashfield Harriers & AcStage & change 3:07  2:20 (-2) 2:48 (+1) 2:15 (+1) 2:07 (+4) 1:24 (+3) 2:04 (+2) 2:12 (=)
4:00 min/km & rank 12:00 (139) 13:52 (141) 14:08 (142) 14:46 (139) 14:09 (134) 13:22 (123) 13:42 (130) 13:57 (125)         
Jean Bobker Time & posn 3:07 (140) 5:31 (143) 8:18 (142) 10:41 (141) 12:56 (137) 14:35 (134) 16:52 (132) 19:07 (131)

Stage & change 3:07  2:23 (-3) 2:47 (+1) 2:22 (+1) 2:15 (+4) 1:38 (+3) 2:16 (+2) 2:15 (+1)
4:00 min/km & rank 12:01 (140) 14:14 (142) 14:03 (141) 15:30 (141) 15:01 (136) 15:42 (134) 15:02 (131) 14:17 (126)         
Sue England Time & posn 3:07 (138) 5:31 (142) 8:18 (141) 10:40 (140) 12:56 (136) 14:34 (133) 16:52 (131) 19:08 (132)

Stage & change 3:07  2:23 (-4) 2:47 (+1) 2:22 (+1) 2:15 (+4) 1:38 (+3) 2:17 (+2) 2:16 (-1)
4:00 min/km & rank 12:00 (138) 14:15 (143) 14:02 (140) 15:29 (140) 15:00 (135) 15:41 (133) 15:04 (132) 14:19 (127)         
Kevin Day Time & posn 2:38 (122) 4:40 (124) 7:02 (123) 9:02 (125) 10:58 (118) 12:22 (120)
Goyt Valley Striders Stage & change 2:38  2:01 (-2) 2:22 (+1) 2:00 (-2) 1:55 (+7) 1:24 (-2)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:10 (122) 12:03 (130) 11:57 (128) 13:03 (128) 12:48 (124) 13:23 (125) Retired Retired         
John Ellis-Mourant Time & posn 3:08 (142) 5:45 (144) 8:37 (143) 11:11 (142) 13:34 (138) 15:15 (135)

Stage & change 3:08  2:36 (-2) 2:52 (+1) 2:34 (+1) 2:22 (+4) 1:41 (+3)
4:00 min/km & rank 12:04 (142) 15:30 (144) 14:30 (143) 16:45 (142) 15:50 (137) 16:07 (135) Retired Retired         
Sue Rothery Time & posn 2:38 (121) 4:40 (125) 7:03 (125) 9:03 (126) 10:58 (119) 12:22 (119)

Stage & change 2:38  2:01 (-4) 2:22 (=) 1:59 (-1) 1:55 (+7) 1:24 (=)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:10 (121) 12:03 (131) 11:58 (129) 13:01 (127) 12:49 (125) 13:22 (124) Retired Retired         
Ibi Esat Time & posn 2:30 (113) 4:28 (121) 7:03 (124) 9:03 (127) 10:52 (117)
Trent Park Running Club Stage & change 2:30  1:58 (-8) 2:34 (-3) 2:00 (-3) 1:49 (+10)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:37 (113) 11:43 (125) 12:58 (139) 13:04 (129) 12:07 (113) Retired Retired Retired         
Taz Faruqi Time & posn 2:33 (120) 4:16 (115) 6:44 (117) 8:56 (121) 10:59 (123)

Stage & change 2:33  1:43 (+5) 2:27 (-2) 2:11 (-4) 2:03 (-2)
6:00 min/km & rank 9:50 (120) 10:13 (110) 12:26 (135) 14:16 (136) 13:46 (133) Retired Retired Retired         
William Hudspeth Time & posn 2:43 (127) 4:44 (129) 7:11 (129) 9:23 (136) 12:00 (134)
 Stage & change 2:43  2:01 (-2) 2:26 (=) 2:12 (-7) 2:37 (+2)
6:00 min/km & rank 10:29 (127) 11:59 (129) 12:19 (133) 14:20 (138) 17:27 (138) Retired Retired Retired         
Jack Bloor Time & posn 2:03 (84) 3:26 (76) 5:23 (87) 7:05 (90)

Stage & change 2:03  1:23 (+8) 1:57 (-11) 1:41 (-3)
7:00 min/km & rank 7:54 (84) 8:13 (75) 9:50 (97) 11:04 (105) Retired Retired Retired Retired         
Andrew Eblet Time & posn 1:33 (16) 2:40 (24) 4:00 (21) 5:25 (32)
Rotherham Harriers And Ac Stage & change 1:33  1:07 (-8) 1:20 (+3) 1:25 (-11)
7:00 min/km & rank 5:58 (16) 6:39 (25) 6:44 (25) 9:16 (75) Retired Retired Retired Retired         
Paul Hudson Time & posn 2:03 (83) 3:26 (75) 5:23 (88) 7:05 (91)
South Derbyshire Road RunnersStage & change 2:03  1:23 (+8) 1:57 (-13) 1:41 (-3)
7:00 min/km & rank 7:54 (83) 8:13 (76) 9:51 (98) 11:04 (106) Retired Retired Retired Retired      
Nick Stubley Time & posn 1:52 (66) 3:00 (58) 4:23 (49) 5:41 (52)
Maltby Running Club Stage & change 1:52  1:08 (+8) 1:23 (+9) 1:17 (-3)
6:00 min/km & rank 7:13 (66) 6:44 (28) 6:59 (32) 8:26 (55) Retired Retired Retired Retired         
Shaun Chadwick Time & posn 1:43 (53) 2:59 (57) 4:49 (68)
Worksop Harriers Stage & change 1:43  1:16 (-4) 1:49 (-11)
7:00 min/km & rank 6:36 (53) 7:36 (63) 9:14 (88) Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired         
Dan Chico Time & posn 2:11 (98) 4:16 (113)
Wolds Vets RC Stage & change 2:11  2:04 (-15)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:26 (98) 12:20 (139) Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired         
Will Chico Time & posn 2:10 (97) 4:16 (113)
 Stage & change 2:10  2:05 (-16)
6:00 min/km & rank 8:22 (97) 12:26 (140) Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired


